University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/100 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
(Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Political Science)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called
for interview for admission to Ph.D. - Political Science

The interview will be held tentatively between 8" — 12" December, 2022. The detailed schedule
of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned
School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of
the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and
schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined
performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27" December
2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [headdps@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate
is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic
Unit at headdps@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the
interview within the dates announced for the interview.
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* 11288003 AJITH K

* 11288052 MANOJ KUMAR SETHI

* 21288034 AVICHAL AMAR WARKE

* 21288045 DIKSHANT GEHLOT
21288047 DISHARIROY

* 21288071 JITENDRA KUMAR PASWAN
* 21288113 PALLAVI PRASAD

* 21288148 ROSHAN AMAR UJALA

* 21288174 SHIWANI
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10 * 22288002 ALAKA ADITI

11 * 22288023 SONAL SWEETY

12 * 29288006 KALPENDRA SINGH

13 *x 11288045 L DO SIAN MUNG

14 ok 11288050 MALOTH RAMKUMAR
15 *x 11288057 MUDAVATH MANI RAM
16 *x 21288033 ASHWINI KACHHAP
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21288178
22288021
23288008
25288007
11288060
11288085
11288092
11288109
21288021
21288038
21288042
21288044
21288048
21288066
21288073
21288075
21288083
21288086
21288097
21288100
21288109
21288116
21288137
21288141
21288157
21288166
21288191
21288201
21288203
23288010
24288022
24288027
26288008
26288009
26288016
26288025
27288005
27288012
27288013
29288003
30288003
31288009
11288025
11288070
21288041

SIKANDAR ALl

SATYAKI BARUA
BHOLESWAR NAIK
DANGSHAWA MODUN MARING
NETINTI SAIKIRAN
SACHIN SUNIL BULUKALE
SHEFALI DAS
VISHWADEEP KIRAN ALE
ANKIT KUMAR
CHHOTELAL KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
DIKSHA PAL

DOKKA MAHESH

IRA YADAV

KAIFI ANSARI
KISHAN LAL LEGHA
MANEESH KUMAR

MD MURSHAD ALI
NARENDRA MANDLOI
NAVEEN KUMAR

NITISH KUMAR
PATHANABOINA RAMAKRISHNA
RAKESH JYANI
RAMNIWAS GURJAR
SANDHYA RANI BEHERA
SHAHWAZ MALIK
TARANNUM

VIKASH RAJ

YASH

BISWAIJIT SAHU
SHREYA K SUGATHAN
SREELEKSHMI V
ASHUTOSH PRASAD SINHA
AYUSHI

KRISHNA KUMAR
RANIJEET SINGH

AMEEN SABITHT
MOHAMMED SAFVAN K
NADHA NOUREEN CK
DHARMENDRA YADAV
KANDI VENKATA CHARAN
VIRENDRA SIHAG

G MOHITH

POOLA DEVENDRA
DEEPA PARIHAR



63 @ 21288084 MANISH TIWARI

64 @ 21288114 PALLAVIRAJ

65 @ 21288130 PULKIT AWASTHI

66 @ 21288167 SHAHZAR RAZA KHAN
67 @ 26288005 ANANDMAYA KESHAVA
68 @ 26288021 PRACHI MISHRA

69 @ 26288028 SHIVANI PANDEY

70 oHk 11288016 CHV M

71 kK 11288064 PALAKAYALA SRIKANTH
72 kK 11288084 S KUMARA SWAMY

73 oxk 21288028 AQIB REHMAN

74 kK 28288012 SAURABH SHUBHAM
75 oxk 29288007 RASHI MISHRA

76 11288111 YAMMANURU SAI NISHANTH REDDY
77 21288001 AADIL AHMAD WANI

78 21288063 HARSHIT KUMAR

79 21288131 QASIM BASHIR

80 21288134 RAGHAV VAID

81 21288188 SURVESH PRATAP SINGH

82 21288205 YOGITA AGRAWAL

83 22288011 KUMARI MOUMITA MAITRA
84 22288014 PRIYANKA GHOSH

85 24288005 ANUPAMA S KRISHNAN

86 24288010 DEEPIKAM

87 24288016 NAVEEN NAMBOODIRI

88 24288024 SILPA RAJEEVAN

89 25288002 ANGARAG SANDILYA

90 25288043 UDDIPAN MISRA

91 27288008 ASWINT.P

92 27288009 BASIL BENNY

93 27288010 HARIGOVIND PANICKER

94 31288005 SACHIN SHARMA

*=SC, ** = ST, #=0BC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to
bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
1. 10th Certificate
it.  12th Certificate
iii.  Bachelor Degree Certificate
iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
v. PG Degree Certificate
vi. PG degree Marks Memo
vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates
selected under JRF category)



viil. Recent passport size photo
ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
x. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for

candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of
their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will
be summarily rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf')

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf")

The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in
Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.

Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD

application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the
interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

