

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/100

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Political Science)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D. - Political Science**

The interview will be held tentatively between $8^{th} - 12^{th}$ December, 2022. The detailed schedule of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27th December 2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact **[headdps@uohyd.ac.in].** If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at headdps@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

SNO		HTNO	NAME
1	*	11288003	AJITH K
2	*	11288052	MANOJ KUMAR SETHI
3	*	21288034	AVICHAL AMAR WARKE
4	*	21288045	DIKSHANT GEHLOT
5	*	21288047	DISHARI ROY
6	*	21288071	JITENDRA KUMAR PASWAN
7	*	21288113	PALLAVI PRASAD
8	*	21288148	ROSHAN AMAR UJALA
9	*	21288174	SHIWANI
10	*	22288002	ALAKA ADITI
11	*	22288023	SONAL SWEETY
12	*	29288006	KALPENDRA SINGH
13	**	11288045	L DO SIAN MUNG
14	**	11288050	MALOTH RAMKUMAR
15	**	11288057	MUDAVATH MANI RAM
16	**	21288033	ASHWINI KACHHAP
17	**	21288054	GEORGE CHAKMA

18	**	21288178	SIKANDAR ALI
19	**	22288021	SATYAKI BARUA
20	**	23288008	BHOLESWAR NAIK
21	**	25288007	DANGSHAWA MODUN MARING
22	#	11288060	NETINTI SAIKIRAN
23	#	11288085	SACHIN SUNIL BULUKALE
24	#	11288092	SHEFALI DAS
25	#	11288109	VISHWADEEP KIRAN ALE
26	#	21288021	ANKIT KUMAR
27	#	21288038	CHHOTELAL KUMAR
28	#	21288042	DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
29	#	21288044	DIKSHA PAL
30	#	21288048	DOKKA MAHESH
31	#	21288066	IRA YADAV
32	#	21288073	KAIFI ANSARI
33	#	21288075	KISHAN LAL LEGHA
34	#	21288083	MANEESH KUMAR
35	#	21288086	MD MURSHAD ALI
36	#	21288097	NARENDRA MANDLOI
37	#	21288100	NAVEEN KUMAR
38	#	21288109	NITISH KUMAR
39	#	21288116	PATHANABOINA RAMAKRISHNA
40	#	21288137	RAKESH JYANI
41	#	21288141	RAMNIWAS GURJAR
42	#	21288157	SANDHYA RANI BEHERA
43	#	21288166	SHAHWAZ MALIK
44	#	21288191	TARANNUM
45	#	21288201	VIKASH RAJ
46	#	21288203	YASH
47	#	23288010	BISWAJIT SAHU
48	#	24288022	SHREYA K SUGATHAN
49	#	24288027	SREELEKSHMI V
50	#	26288008	ASHUTOSH PRASAD SINHA
51	#	26288009	AYUSHI
52	#	26288016	KRISHNA KUMAR
53	#	26288025	RANJEET SINGH
54	#	27288005	AMEEN SABITH T
55	#	27288012	MOHAMMED SAFVAN K
56	#	27288013	NADHA NOUREEN C K
57	#	29288003	DHARMENDRA YADAV
58	#	30288003	KANDI VENKATA CHARAN
59	#	31288009	VIRENDRA SIHAG
60	@	11288025	G MOHITH
61	@	11288070	POOLA DEVENDRA
62	@	21288041	DEEPA PARIHAR

63	@	21288084	MANISH TIWARI
64	@	21288114	PALLAVI RAJ
65	@	21288130	PULKIT AWASTHI
66	@	21288167	SHAHZAR RAZA KHAN
67	@	26288005	ANANDMAYA KESHAVA
68	@	26288021	PRACHI MISHRA
69	@	26288028	SHIVANI PANDEY
70	***	11288016	CH V M
71	***	11288064	PALAKAYALA SRIKANTH
72	***	11288084	S KUMARA SWAMY
73	***	21288028	AQIB REHMAN
74	***	28288012	SAURABH SHUBHAM
75	***	29288007	RASHI MISHRA
76		11288111	YAMMANURU SAI NISHANTH REDDY
77		21288001	AADIL AHMAD WANI
78		21288063	HARSHIT KUMAR
79		21288131	QASIM BASHIR
80		21288134	RAGHAV VAID
81		21288188	SURVESH PRATAP SINGH
82		21288205	YOGITA AGRAWAL
83		22288011	KUMARI MOUMITA MAITRA
84		22288014	PRIYANKA GHOSH
85		24288005	ANUPAMA S KRISHNAN
86		24288010	DEEPIKA M
87		24288016	NAVEEN NAMBOODIRI
88		24288024	SILPA RAJEEVAN
89		25288002	ANGARAG SANDILYA
90		25288043	UDDIPAN MISRA
91		27288008	ASWIN T.P
92		27288009	BASIL BENNY
93		27288010	HARIGOVIND PANICKER
94		31288005	SACHIN SHARMA

^{*=}SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

- 1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
 - i. 10th Certificate
 - ii. 12th Certificate
 - iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
 - iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
 - v. PG Degree Certificate
 - vi. PG degree Marks Memo
 - vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates selected under JRF category)

- viii. Recent passport size photo
 - ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
 - x. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

- **2. Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates:** Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or after 1st April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)
- **3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf)
- **4.** The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of **UOH_PHD** application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations